ARLINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Office of the Purchasing Agent

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE 1
Arlington County Government 1A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1B. DATED
Department of Management and Finance N :
Office of the Purchasing Agent Sole Source Contract No. 20-827 April 4, 2020
2100 Clarendon, Bivd. 2A. MODIFICATION NO. 2B, EFFECTIVE DATE
Arlington Virginia 22201
Telephone: (703) 228-3424 One (0001) July 15, 2020

3, TYPE OF MODIFICATION

[] THIS CHANGE ORDER MAKES CHANGES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK 8, AND
ARE MADE IN CONTRACT IN BLOCK 1A.

[1 CONTRACT OR ORDER NUMBER IN BLOCK 1A IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK 6.

X} THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO AS SET FORTH IN
BLOCK 6 BELOW.

4. NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR

First Transit, Inc.
600 Vine Street
Suite 1400

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-000

{1 OTHER (Please Specify) Telephone: 503-572-0926

IMPORTANT:  Contractor ] is not [x] is required AT AN OUN TORMODIEICATION 58,/ REVISED CONTRACT AMOLINT.
to sign this document and retumn it to this office. N/A N/A

6. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION ; ,‘aj

Arlington County Government Sole Source Contract No. 20-827, entitied, “Arlington STAR Parafransit Management

Services is hereby amended as follows:

1. Provision 4- Contract Term is amended to January 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 1A, as heretofore changed,

remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

TA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTOR

Tim McCann, Senior Vice-President

8A. NAME OF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Shirley Diamond

78. u&uﬁg@ 7C. DATE
08-03-20

8B. SIGNATURE

a@%y;&é&mmd O 8=0F -




